Existing System Evaluation Report for Onsite
Wastewater Systems

m State of Oregon Depariment of Environmental Quality

e ORIt Program
Emimnmme 4G5 Epet Seventh Ave, Suite 100

Eugene, OR 97401

Please answer the following guestions completely. Do not leave any blank responses. Write unknown i
unknown. Refer to Oregon Administrative Rule 340-071-0155 for more information, and please
wisit bHp waww oregoen gov:deg ResdentialPages/Seplic-Gmart aspx

Septic System Owner-Provided Information:

Property Owner(s)}(Sellers): K”k Taylor Telephone:
Site Address: 88495 Anchor Ct ciry: Gearhart Zip Code: 37138
County: Clatsop Lot Size: 2.20 acres Acres/Square Feet (circle units)

Township 7N Range 10W Section 27

Age of wastewster treatment system 22 (years) Is there a service contract for system components? No
Date the septic tank was last pumped 10-6-23 (please attach receipt if available)

Legal Description:

Number of people occupying dwelling If unoccupied, for how long has it been vacant?

Was this section completed by the evaluator because owner or agent was unavailable? Yes

The above information is true and to the best of my knowledge.
10-06-2023

Date MM/DD/YYYY) Signature of Owner, or agent if present

Name of person performing evaluation (please print): Jeffrey Lebo

Certification:

Installer ‘ ] Professional Engineer
Maintenance Provider {1 Environmental Health Specialist
[T National Association of Wastewater Technicians [ Waste Water Specialist

[} Otber: DEQ approved in writing (please describe)
Certification Number: RI197 RM134

Business name COMplete septic service email J€ffreyrlebo@gmail.com

Business address 41092 Ziak-Gnat Cr Ln Astoria OR 97103

503-458-4870

Phone

Date of Evaluation: 10-06-2023 (MM/DD/YYYY)

I hereby certify, by my signature, that | meet all of the qualifications required to perform onsite wastewater
system evaluations in the state of Oregon pursusnt to QAR 340-071-0158.

10-06-2023
Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Signgtur€6T Qualified Septic System Evaluator
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Oregon Department of Envirocnmental Quality

1.

General System Information ,
The Existing System Evaluation Report form contains 8 pages. Some of the questions on this

form may not pertain to the system being evaluated, as there are many system designs. If you (the
septic system evaluator) are unable to answer any of the questions on this form please indicate, in
writing, why this information was not available at the time the evaluation was completed.

The existing septic system consists of (check all that apply):

Septic Tank [J Cesspool

Dosing Tank (] Disposal Trenches/ Leach Lines
(J Multi-compartment Tank (] Capping Fill

[] Seepage Bed Sand Filter

[0 Other

Note: Cesspools may be used only to serve existing sewage loads and if failing only be replaced with
a seepage pit system on lots that are too small to accommodate a standard system or other aiternative

onsite system.
There is a permit for the septic system pYes [ JNo [ JUnknown

.

*

3.

Permit Number(s) 01-107
Year original septic system installed: 2001 (YYYY) [[JNo record of installation date

Dates of subsequent repairs or alterations: Unknown  (YYYY)
All plumbing fixtures are connected to the septic system []Yes [ JNo [ JUnknown

If you answered “No” or “unknown,” please describe below:

Additional Comments:

Overall Septic System Status

Discharge of sewage to the ground surface [ ]Yes #/No [ JNone observed
Discharge of sewage to surface waters [ _]Yes #/JNo [ ]None observed
Sewage backup into plumbing fixtures [ JYes #]No [JUnknown

Additional Comments:

Septic tank

In order to fully describe the condition of the tank, the septic tank may need to be pumped. Please
indicate below if the septic system tank was pumped during the course of sAis evaluation.

.

Septic tank was pumped during the course of this evaluation M]Yes [ JNo

If the septic tank was NOT pumped during the course of this evaluation, please explain (e.g.
septic system owner declined to have the tank pumped etc):

Page 2 of 8




Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

The septic tank material is:

Conerete

Steel

Plastic
Fiberglass
Other (explain)
Unknown :

» Is the septic tank accessible? pJYes [ JNo

0% [0 0 W A

* Septic tank volume in gallons 1000
¢ Tank volume determined by: Check all that apply, add comments below as needed
Permit Records [_] Measured [ ] Stamped on Tank [_] Other
e Septic tank risers are at ground level #MYes [ No
e Tank appears to be free from defects, leaking and signs of deterioration @/JYes [ JNo
If you answered “No,” please describe the condition of the septic tank below. For example,

evidence of gas corrosion, cracks, leaks, etc.

e Septic tank lid(s) is intact §/Yes [ JNo

o Septic tank baffles are intact: Inlet p]Yes [ INo Outlet fFYes [INo

e Baffle material - Inlet [ Plastic fAConcrete [~ Metal Qutlet [“Plastic [Z/Concrete [ Metal
Effluent filter is present [_]Yes #No

e Effluent filter is free of debris [ JYes [ [No WNot Applicable

e Liquid level in tank relative to invert of outlet At [JAbove [JBelow
If above or below invert outlet, please explain:

e Scumlayer 3 (inches) Sludge layer 1

e Scum and Sludge layer more than 35% of the fotal tank volume [JYes WINo
Indicate where sludge measured from: [v]Inlet [[Middle [JOutlet

(inches)

e Additional Comments:

4. Dosing tank / Pump Basin
Dosing tanks use a pump to send effluent to a treatment unit or a soil absorption field.

e The septic system has a dosing tank Myes [INo
(If “No,” skip the rest of section 4)
o At the time of this evaluation the power was on to test the pump(s): #]Yes [INo
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Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

o Dosing tank capacity 500 (gallons)

»  Tank volume determined by: Check all that apply, add comments below as needed
Permit Records [ ] Measured [_] Stamped on Tank [_] Other

e Dosing tank material Concrete

» Dosing tank appears to be watertight and in good condition ¥]Yes [ JNo

e Dosing tank lid is intact MYes [ INo

» Electrical components are sealed and watertight p)Yes [ JNo

» Pump/ siphon is functional #Yes [ ]No

e Type of Pump [Demand dose [ ]Time dose

¢ Pump control mechanism is functional (floats, pressure transducer) @]Yes [ JNo
* There is a high water alarm Yés [INo

o The high water alarm (audible and visual) is working BYes [JNo [INot Applicable
e Type of screen Orenco base screen

e Screen is clean and free of debris B]Yes [ JNo - Screen cleaned for this evaluation [ Yes [[JNo
e Scum/ sludge present in Dosing tank [ ]Yes #No

s Scum layer O (inches) Sludge layerO__ (inches)

* Additional Comments:

5. Soil absorption system
The soil absorption system is a set of trenches that receives effluent from the septic tank and
filters the effluent before it enters the groundwater.
o The septic system has a soil absorption system [Jves [INo [[JUnknown
e Was the soil absorption system part of the evaluation? [Jes [JNo [ISee note below
If the soil absorption system was not evaluated, please explain below (for example unable to

locate, client did not authorize this part of the evaluation):

e Absorption distribution [ _JEqual [JSerial [JPressure [ JEqual via pressure

e Absorption lines construction material:

O Gravel and pipe [] Chamber [] Tile [] Polystyrene foam and pipe [Clother

e Absorption distribution unit(s): [Cldropbox [ Jhydrosplitter [[Jequal distribution box
[ Intact [] Damaged [[JN/A

o Absorption distribution unit(s) are free of debris or solids [Jyes [ONo [ 1N/A
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Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

e Locate all drain lines in soil absorption system [Cyes [No
Total length of drain lines (ft)
Lengths determined by [_|Physically uncovering portions of system/probing [[Jwritten records
[CJFish tape [_JElectronic locator [_] camera

e Absorption area appears to be free from roads, vehicular traffic, structures, livestock, deep-rooted
plants etc.

[Jyes [INo

If you answered “No,” please describe below:

+ Absorption area appears to be free from surface water runoff and down spouts [CJyes [[INo
e Evidence of ponding in absorption area or distribution unit(s) [ JYes [ JNo

The soil absorption system replacement area assigned in the permit record appears to be intact:
[OYes [JNo ] Replacement area not identified in permit record

If you answered “No,” please explain below:

+» Additional Comments:

6. Sand Filter System
There are different sand filter system designs used in Oregon. Not every sand filter system will
contain all of the components mentioned below, e.g. pumps. The owner of a sand filter system
permitted on or after January 2, 2014 must maintain an annual service contract with a certified
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance records should be available from the system owner, or the
contracted Maintenance Provider. Please attach copies of the previous two years of
maintenance records to this evaluation form.

o The septic system has a sand filter W¥]Yes [ JNo

(If “No,” skip the rest of section 6)

o Type of sand filter

[ Intermittent
] Recirculating
Bottomless

o Sand filter container appears free from defects, leaks and signs of deterioration: pYes [JNo
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Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Sand filter unit appcars to be free from roads, vehicular traffic, structures, livestock, deep-rooted
plants etc.
M Yes [INo

If you answered “No,” please describe below:

Sand filter appears to be free from surface water runoff and down spouts #]Yes [ JNo
Evidence of ponding in/ on sand filter media surface [ JYes ¥No

Surface access to manifold and valves #]Yes [ JNo

Monitoring ports are present MYes [ No

Lateral lines flushed and equal distribution verified #]Yes [ INo

The sand filter has a pump [ JYes WINo

(If “No”, skip the rest of section 6)

Pump vault appears to be watertight and in good condition [ JYes [ JNo [TJN/A
Pump is functional [ JYes [ |No

Pump control mechanism is functional (floats, pressure transducer) [_]Yes [ |No
High water alarm in pump vault (audible and visual) is working [ JYes [JNo
Pump electrical components are sealed and watertight [ JYes [JNo

Additional Comments:

Bottomless sandfilter passed the water test and inspection.
Septic system passed the inspection and is working properly.

Alternative Treatment Technology System

The owner of an ATT system mus? maintain an annual service contract with a certified
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance records should be available from the system owner, or the
contracted Maintenance Provider. Please attach copies of the previous two years of
maintenance records to this evaluation form.

Note* Some ATT systems may have a WPCF permit, Please contact the local Health Department
or the DEQ to obtain a copy of the WPCF permit.

The septic system has an Alternative Treatment Technology (ATT) [ ]Yes No

(If “No,” skip the rest of section 7)

Please provide the product name, system 1D number, and manufacturer name below:

Product name

System ID number

Manufacturer name

Page 6 of 8
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Oreqon Department of Environmental Quality

e+ Previous two years of maintenance records are available []ves [JNo
If you answered “No.™ please cxplain below

e Previous two vears of mamtenance records are attached to this form [ Jves [Jro
I vou answered “No.™ please explain below:

«  Additional Comments:

b s f

8. Please attach a copy of the following items to this form. Contact the DEQ, or the local Health
Department to locate these sitems,

The septic syvstem permit(s) to this form, if available

The as-built drawing(s) to this form, if available

The Certificate of Satisfactory Completion to this form, if available

Additional Comments:

¢ & & 2

Provide a Site Plan

»  Please provide a sketch of the complete system (show only system components that were
evaluated) on page 8 of this form, if a copy of the original “as-built” drawing is not available.

e Please provide a sketch of the complete system on page 8 of this form if the original ~as-built”
drawing is not accurate or representative of the existing system.

* I the original “as-built” drawing is available for copy, and the original appears to be accuratz and
representative of the existing system, write “see attached as-built” on page 8 of this form,
redrawing the system is unnecessary.

»  Additional Comments:

10. Disclaimer:
Thus evaluation report describes the septic system as it exists on the date of evaluation and to the
extent that components and operation of the system are reasonably observable. DEQ recognizes

that this evaluation report does not provide assurance or any warranty that the system will operate
properly in the future.

11,1 lfereby certify, by my signature, that the above information and the plot plan on the next page of
this form are accurate and true o the best of my knowledge.

10-06-2023

Date W;S‘kiguatkur'ébqgit? vd Septic System Evaluator
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DEC~11-2001 O87:54 AN ! SON CUNSTRUCTION cO P.a
v s N .81

Property Owner M' a&gg__bn . Permit Number 01/ /07 County 4@:

SECTION 3: AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of
NORTH and show the locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system.
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SECTION 4; CONSTRUCTION WAS PERFORMED BY:

Property Owner (Permittee)

. . . ~ 2
_)é_Scwagc Disposal Service Business: ;Iaﬁusog o JpnS oy Ry P iﬂgﬁn

(i Pull Business Name)

I ceniify the information provided in this notice is correct, and that the cons'tnlction of thxs system was in
accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on-site sewage disposal systems

(OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73). .
Gr ¥l 12 /] 0z sl
(Tids) Dats)

Sy, nstallce's Signanire)




Account ID:17833

Property History

Legal Description:
Legal Type Twnshp Range Sec QSec QQSec TaxLot TaxMapKey
Metes and Bounds 7 10 27 C D 02000 71027CD02000
Additional Information:
PARCEL 2 PARTITION PLAT 1997-024
'15 Map change per Cartography
Account History:
From Account Id From TaxMapKey To Account Id To TaxMapKey  Year of Change
17833 710270003117 17833 71027CD02000 2015
Owner(s):
Current Ownership: Owner Name Ownrshp % Type
Taylor Peggyjo Husband & Wife
Taylor D Kirk Husband & Wife
Ownership History:
Create Dte Effctive Dte Instrmnt ID
09/06/2001 07/23/2001 200107426 Casterline Exchange Service Co Corporation
12/03/2001 10/19/2001 200110548 Green Daniel E Owner
07/12/2003 05/26/2003 200307920 Spaeth Michael A Husband & Wife
07/12/2003 05/26/2003 200307920 Spaeth Colleen E Husband & Wife
06/02/2006 05/22/2006 200606147 Taylor Dennis Kirk Owner
07/25/2006 07/19/2006 200608198 Taylor Dennis Kirk Husband & Wife
07/25/2006 07/19/2006 200608198 Taylor Peggyjo Husband & Wife
02/12/2009 02/04/2009 200901141 Taylor Peggyjo Husband & Wife
02/12/2009 02/04/2009 200901141 Taylor D Kirk Husband & Wife
Voucher History:
Voucher 1  Source: Assessment Effective Date: 01/01/2015 Map Key:
Document Type Code: Cartography Date Created: 05/21/2015 Instrument Id:
Operation: Map Change  Completed Date: 05/21/2015 Book:
Operation Type: Map Voucher Type: Assessment Page:

Completeness Status: Completed

Partition Flag: No

Voucher 2

Partition Flag: No

04/17/2017 15:40:48

User Id: JHARTILL

Source: Clerk
Document Type Code: Bargain & Sale .
Operation: Name Change Completed Date: 02/12/2009
Operation Type: Name
Completeness Status: Completed

User Id: SRADFORD

Consideration:

Effective Date: 02/04/2009
Date Created: 02/12/2009

Voucher Type: Assessment
Consideration: $0
Remarks:

Status: Active
Remarks: From 71027-3117 to 71027CD-2000

Map Key: 710270003117

Instrument Id: 200901141

Book:
Page:
Status: Active

Paae 1 of 2



64927 : S
Gontrol No. STATE OF OREGON Y permino. _01-107

$ 990.00 DEPARTMENTOFENWRONMENTALQUAUTY
Fee
IZI New Construction D Repair D Other
Permit Issued To __Daniel Green TN 10W 27 3117 Clatsop
(Property Owner's Name) (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) (County)
Adair Lane Seaside /2%@441 “K,;TOU&LJQL, 7-27-01
(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Signature (Date Issued)
PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE
ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)
SPECIFICATIONS Alternative-
Michael's concrete & _ 450
500 gallon dosing tank with risers Design Sewage Flow Gallons/Day
Tank Volume M Gallons Disposal Trenches O Seepage Bed(s) O 360 S‘%é]unac:f Fﬁ,e{ ikew
Maximum Depth L inches. Minimum Depth ____ = inches. — Linear Feet
Equal O Loop O Serial O Pressurized Xl Minimum Distance Between Trenches
Total Rock Depth = inches. Below Pipe ____ = inches. Above Pipe = inches. O Rake Sidewall

! E Plot Plan) Install in accordance with plans & specifications
segm(%md%qg(fywvwmdﬁd 8} Ehi required setbacks, As-built with all notations
on approved plan addressed and certification of final construction by

installer along with copy of electrical permit required prior to pre-cover
PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT mgpecimn_rﬁgmsL_N_CBﬂ;Sﬁj_lzg_O—
CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Built Drawing
with Reference Locations

Installer _Ron Johnson As-built & certification of final
construction received 12-11-01.
Final Insp. Date Electrical permit received 12-13-01.

O Inspected By

O Issued by Operation of Law

¥ Pre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to OAR 340,
Division 71

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

(Authorized Signature) (Title) (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121—(R 1/94)

e Lt Tt P N



DEC-11-288B81 B7:55S ARM L -2SON CONSTRUCTION CO. P.B2

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED

: BEC T oudfferesi—

S .NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICF
Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 434.663, OAR 340-71-170 and OAR 340.71-175, the system InMARRENGONe
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or fts authorized Agent) when the construciion, alieration of
repalr of a system for which a permit was {ssued is eompleted (except for the backfliling or covering of the Installation). The
Department (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction after the official notice date, unless the
Department (or Agent) elects to walve the Inspection and suthorizes the aystem 10 be backfilled earlier. Receipt and accepiance
of this completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the officlal notlee date of your request for the pre-cover
inspection. Please complete all four sections of the form and retur it to the office that Issued the permit. Forms thar are
determined to be incomplete will be recurmed.

ECTI : BASIC INFORMATION.
Property Owner _@a,\u,a /&Mx Permit Number _&(—/07 County %ﬂ

Township _7A/ ; Range (D y/; Section A7 ; Tax Lot 3//7 ; Tax Acct. #
Job Location a«éujz ‘zﬁ—'uL /W

Date System Construction Completed lv’-,/ /Y / O/ ; Date Submitted to DEQ or Agent /2 / //,/ o/
7 14

SECTION 2; MATERIALS LIST. Identify and list all materials used in the system’s construction.
Tanka: Pumpa.:
_____ 1,000 gal. Norwesco poly
1,000 gal. Rototech poly X Grund:*os g’if;:(i)ao S 15HHE
¥ 1400 gal. Michgels Sgpticiigse: High Hea 12hp
—X— 500 M Eben
Rlsern: %Mnmdnl:
X Orenco 3/4"-1 12" crushed rock
Norwesco —____1/47-1/2" crushed rock
'm'wﬁototech X__Columbla River Sand & Gravel-
' ' Fliter Sand
Fliter_Protaction ' _________‘,Nas.ellf:el Sansd &dGravel-
X Typar 3201.Filter Fabric , “Fllter San
X P
Plpe: : Miscellanequs:
1" PVC-200 class X< _Nylon pull rope
% 1 1/4" PVC- 200 class X _Orlfice shields
3034 PVC __X __Orenco floats & alarms
Dralnline ASTM 2729 X __End Sweep on each line
____Dralnline ASTM FB810 X __Screw -on caps on each line
Distrihution_Matarlal: —_—

Tul-Thte Distribution Box
Tut-Tite Drop Boxes N
Infitrator . -
Hydrosplitter




DEC—-11-28801 ©97:54 AMN i SON CONSTRUCTION CO.

[ [ b

Property Owner @m—wp A%u!on_. Permit Number o1/ /67 County é@@

SECTION 3; AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of
NORTH and show the locations of all wells within 200 fect of the system.
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SECTION 4; CONSTRUCTION WAS PERFORMED BY:

Property Owner (Permittee)

_%_ Sewage Disposal Service Business: j?)f}[\[ SON ¥ JpNS ok i, 33 76 A

, (Prin Full Business Namoe) (Licensec Number)

I centify the information provided in this notice is correct, and that the construction of this system was in
sccordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on-site sewage disposal systems
(OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

12/10]81

{Duey !

(Sy, Installer's Ei;mmn) (Tlds)



AGENCY REVIEVW & APPROVAL FORM
(STRUCTURE AND MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT)
Information on this form must be filled out and signed in this order

1. JOB SITE INFORMATION (to be filled out by applicant/owner/agent):

Job Site Address: cy_ CIATTar= ooy Yy
ower__ [ 2P 12 S Y bhone:_S LT 7 3P - 5" 1
Owners Address:_ Y g ¢ = o L 2" JFdF TP C 20

Agent:

Proposed Development/Construction: S- (S ‘7/”4% // o % S5

2. STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (DEQ) (to be filled out and signed by DEQ):

Legal Description:__T 7~ R (O W sec 27 Tax Lot (s) 217
Permit Needed - Yes (<) No () Site Approved - Yes (/)ﬂ( )
Signature: /3 /,v:-/r\, § Date: 7-27-0|
"(/ [ —
Remarks: V= ©(-/077

DEQ North Coast Branch Office, 65 North Highway 101, Suite G, Warrenton, Oregon 97146 Phone: (503) 861-3280 FAX (503) 861-3259

3. CLATSOP COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT (to be filled out and signed by Planning):

Legal Description: T R SEC. Tax Lot (s)

Zone: ‘ Overlay District:

Development Permit - Yes ( )No( )#

Flood Plain- Yes( )No( ) Elevation Requirements:
Geologic Hazard - Yes { )No( ) Special Construction Requirements? - Yes ( )No( )

Signature: Title: Date:

Remarks:

Clatsop County Dept. Of Planning and Development, 800 Exchange, Suite 100, Astoria, Oregon 97103 Phone: (503) 325-8611
FAX (503) 338-3666

4. CLATSOP COUNTY BUILDING CODES DEPARTMENT (located at Premarq Shopping Center, 2 Floor, Clatsop
County Building Codes Department, 65 N. Highway 101, Suite F, Warrenton, Oregon). Phone: (503) 861-7140 FAX (503) 861-7324.
Building Codes will review and issue the building permit.

7-13-01



AT -

§ Department of Consumer & Busi
Building Codes Division

iness Servrces

DEC 13 2001

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICF
WARRENTON

FOR DEPARTMENT -USE ONLY
Permit no.

20/-)

"| Label no.

2190

Date issued:

Issued by:

Y
[

Office:

<<

o LOCATION OF INSTALLATION [

377
Sta[e J)C 71P: 97/2/9

Address: 5{-,-«() (7\
v :.Clty @ G Aﬂu A
County: f/\/ﬁ / S /2

LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPROVALS

1 Yes J No.
J Yes O No

Zoning information verified?
Sanitation information verified?

Number of inspections per permit allowed - 1
’ Items Cost (ea) Sum -

Directions:

9P A %///f -

&EFs 7T
4_’/ J el =

(o o

5 oo

Contractor’s license no.:

Contractor’s board reg. no.!

Signature of supervising electrician:

4//:2 f"f Phone:

License no.:

OWNER INSTALLATION

Owner’s name (print):

Address:

State: ZIP:

City:
Phone:
The installation is being made on property I own, whrch is not intended
for sale, lease, rent, or exchange.

I have read and understand the attached “Information Notice to Property
1 Owners About Construction Responsibilities.”

Owner’s signature:

%/ﬁ '
. L -~ 2,( ) Limited ENErgy ..ooeevvessrmesrerescemsninsamsininess $25 00 L
Job description: >/ () S F 1} Bach manufactured-home or modular EER T
.—\( L/ \/ dwellmg sérvice or feeder Veereeeeivresesns : $50 00 2
Is property inside city limits? Oyes: UNo- Services or feeders: mstallatxon alterations, or relocation . S
Permits are non-transferable and non-refundable and expire if work is not-].- | 200 amps Or 1ess. ....oovmriivinirnmnecnsmensivnane $6300 2
started within 180 days of issuance or if work is suspended for 180.days. - | - | 201 amps-to 400 amps ... $7500 - - . 2}
CONTRACTOR INSTALLATION | 40ramps to 600 amps ...  $I25000 e - 24
- 601 amps to 1,000 amps .. - -$163.00 -2
' Electrical contractor: EF et g / L af Gl TA ey? //@f\ Over 1,000 amps or volts.... $37500 2_
(. s/ T Reconnect OAlY ....covivmreerrecsiricins . $50.00 2
Address: 7 Pl / P Lo 4/ =2 (/’
/ Temporary services or feeders: installation, alteration or relocation- -
City: § ~a S- State: & /c’ ZIP: ‘/" e )9 B S — .~ $50.00 2
3 201 amps to 400 amMPs ....oeecvemrinrmenneniene $69.00 2
Dae: K-/~ L : Jobno.: 401 AMPS 10 600 AMPS -vrrvecrrernrrrorne $100.00 2
Property owner: - K Y/ ke £n Over 600 amps or 1,000 volts see servrces or feeders section above

(O visa O MasterCard

/

Credit card number

Expiration date

.Name of cardholdér as shown on creditAcard

Cardholder signature

Amount

I] T DEPARTMENE OF

FAANICT TN ACD

=~

Residential per unit service included:
1,000 5. ft, OF 1688 .ovvvrccmminrsverstininnenens $106 00
Each additional 500 sg. ft. or portion thereof $19.00

Branch circuits: new, alteration or extension per panel
a. The fee for branch circuits with purchase of service or feeder fee:

1 AY X/ T

Each branch circit ........cocovveeenns erreees $3.00
b.. The fee for branch circuits without purchase of a service or feeder fee: -

First branch circuit .......coovreivinsecinns $43.00

Each addmonal branch c1rcu1t ............... $3.00 .

o Mlscellaneous (servrce or feeder not mcluded) sem ot e e

Each pump or irrigation circle $50.00 2
Each sign or outline lighting .c....ccccveveees $50.00. 2
Signal circuit(s) or a limited energy, panel, : .

alteration, OF EXLENSION ........ivcrersesiseesres $50.00 _. 2
Each additional inspection over the allowable in » :

any of the above, per inspection: ... $44.00 __ -

Fees collected:
A.Enter total of above fees ... Seeeocsrniiiannas
B. Enter 6% surcharge (.06 X total above) . -
C.Enter 1% surcharge (.01 X total above)
D If required (see plan review section),

enter 25% of line A for plan review

Total fees:
Less bulk label fee (if applicable)

Less fee collected: Q@ Check (3 Money order

Balance due:-.......... e eeie b aenb e eneeaent et $ é y]

FOR FISCAL USE ONLY 70116/0600

(k7 010



STATE OF OREGON FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Date Rec'd 26~ O} ‘
NORTH COAST OFFICE Date Completed To2deol
65 N. Hignway 101, Suite G Required Fee __4 ¢5¢.0>
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt No. QLUK
(503) 861-3280 Control No. LU
2.20 AC

FOR APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)
Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

DANIEL GREEN

(Property Owner's Name) (Applicant’s Name if Different from Owner)
Legal Description TN 10W 27 3117 CLATSOP
of Property (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted '
Subdivisions, Indicate (Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)

Proposed Facility Water Supply

[X] Single Family Residence 3 [X] Public (Community System)

: (Number of Bedrooms) [ 1 Private
[ ] Other : (Indicate: Well, Spring, Etec.)

(Specify)

'Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other
(Specify) :
APPLICATION FOR:
[ ] Authorization Notice

Site Evaluation Report Purpose of Authorization Notice
X} Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Connect to an existing system

Permit to Repailr On-Site Sewage Disposal System not currently in use

Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with

Permit Renewal with another or a house

Replace or rebuild a house
Addition of one or more bedroom
Personal hardship

Temporary housing

Other (Specify)

Existing System Report
Plan Review
Other (Specify)

P pansy ey gy gy oy gy gy

sy gy ey pe— p—
[ I VS O W R S

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet. Your site must be preYared ac-
a

cording to instructions in the guidance packet before action can be taken on this application.

BK mg signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the
abov scribed property for the purpose of this application.

[ ] Authorized Representative

K/QQAL//ﬁ/{&;;?fz:;ka 71-26-01 [ ] Licensed Installer
(Signature) (Date) License No.
Owner's Mailing Address Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different -

36454 HWY.26
SEASIDE,OR 97138

Phone _738-5018 (HOME/FAX) Phone TW\WCB\WC8690 (7-19-91)
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JUL~-27-2881 B86 133 AMN LARSON CONSTRUUCTION CO. P.B82

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
A Breom RECEIVED
JUL 27 2001
NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICF
SYSTEM HEAD CALCULATIONS WARRENTON
1. STATIC HEAD: (vertical alevation difference from the pump

base to tha pressura distribution laterals)
__5: feet

2. SYSTEN ALLOWANCE: (includes distribution piping losses
and a five foot residual head dischargs at the

distribution laterals)
—10* feet

3. FRICTION HEAD: (transport pipe friction loss at flow
rate) : :

{a) Calculate Flow rate:

A
Diameter of orifices...vevivenws % {inch

Number of orifices a N = 6é

Orifice discharge rate = R = ‘g{ gpn
Total gallons per minuta = N X R = 27,06 .

Ve

ol
(b) Calculate Friction Head Loss:

-

Length of transport pipe = P (in feet) 2Z

Friction loss coefficient = 1 (see reverse side)qus’

Priction Head = . PXL ™ b(j feet
4.  TOTAL CYNAMIC HEAD (TDH): (sum of static head, systenm

allowance and friction head)

S 16119 feat

5,  HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS:

PUMP DUTY: 20,66 gpm e (619 TomH

BRAND /?mw@{?g,

MopEL: __PEF 33 HORSEPOWER: 'f

CAPACITY : {619 TOH 8 ___5:_6__ GPH, and
27,06 e @ ___ A4 Tom

Footncte: * in absence of specific head losz calculations,
usc 10 feet for this factor.




JUL-27-2881 86:58 AM

2.4

Howard E. Johneon'& 8ons Construct|
CRUSHED ROCK & BOOOP WORK

Hamist Rt,; Box 271

Telephone 738:7328

LARSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

i

SEASIDE, OREGON b7138

P.91

PRT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECENED

JUL 27 2001

X N NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICF
DZDA»;L/ Hrean WARRFNTON .
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LARSOMN CONSTRUCTION CO. ” DEPT OF ENV'RONMENTAL@@M—

‘ REGEIVED
JJ A JUL 27 2001
JZ)""L' Y )})/ Howard E. Johnson & Sons Constructmm CUAST BHANCH OFFICF
o CRUSHED ROCK & 5600P wWoRK WARRENTON
, /g}_ ja Hamiet Rt., Box 271 )

Telephone 738-7328
SEASIDE, OREGON 97138 ulgf’%— ’&/%
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—_ - H NSTRUCTION CO.
JUL-2Z27—288B1 87187 AM LARSONM CO ———

OEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
REGEIVED

JUL 27 2001

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICF
WARRENTON

e Moo

CLACKAMAS COUNTY FILTER SAND
1/5/01

ACC. %
PASSING

SIEVE IND. WT, IND. % ACC. %
RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED

#4 243 1.87%|  1.97%|  98.03%
48 477 3.86% 5.83%]  94.17%
416 150.6] _ 12.18%]|  18.01%|  8100%
430 408.2]  33.03%| 51.05%| 48.95%
#50 491.3]  30.76%|  90.81% 9.19%
#100 90.9 7.36%|  08.16% 184%
#200 12.1 0.08%] 99 14% 0.86%
PAN 4.2 034%]  99.48% 0.52%
1236.7  F.M. 2.66
DRY WEIGHT BEFORE WASH - 12357
DRY V\_/AEIGHT AFTER WASH - 1229.3

ASTM TEST MEHTODS #C-117 AND #C-136 IN USE FOR ANALYSIS.




87/26/2881 ©B:36 5833383555 CLATSOPCOPLAN PAGE 81

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL qum; Eﬁ\’iﬂﬂﬁ%ﬁim Ty
LAND USE COMPATIBIUTY STATEMENT L RECEWiB
For On-Site Sewage Disposal System Permits

A OsGne JUL 26 2001

SECTION 1, _TQ BE FILLED OUT BY APPLICANT (GI{Q{A/ )
; 1 T ST BRANCH OFFICT
?. Name of)applicant =4 cfue. a e . MWC%ARRENTON ’
Malling address Ll ok & T
State " 7% Zp 22/ 3.0

Cty Sya i fc

2. Property information:

Townshlp __~ Range __/ & Section 227 TaxLot#?//'?

Block Lot

Suybdivision name If applicable:

3. This proposal is for; v Roside o
" An individual Single Family Resiaence, N
g Other (If other, dascribe type of development, business or facility and the provided services of

products)

4. Chack type of permit or approval you are requesting:
5 On-Site Construction-Installation parmit (Includes new construction, repairs or alterations)
O On-Site Authorization Notices (such as replacement of dwellings, bedroom additions, or chang
land usa involving potential sewer flow Increases) .
Q Non-water carried facllity requests (includes pit privies, vault tollets)

SECTION 2: O BE FILLED OUT BY COUNTY OR CITY PLANNING OFFICIAL
6. The facility proposal is located: Q Inside city limits; Q inside the UGB; mslde UGB

If inside the UGB, the facllity Is subject t0;
Q city jurisdiction, or

Q county jurisdiction, or

Q shared city/county Jurisdiction.

6. Is a public notice and hearing required? O yes KB{ hearing date

7. The business or facility complies with all applicable local land use requirements: O yes Q no

Comments,___KA- 2 Lin)

SIGNATURES; (both county and cify planning officials may need fo sign if use is within @ UGB)
@ W % Jchn i ZAC;/K , 3% el

Pianning Official (county) Print Planning Officlal's Name  Title Phone Date
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Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N. Highway 101, Suite G DEPARTMENT OF
Warrenton, OR 97146 ENVIRONMENTAL
(503) 861-3280/(503) 861-3259(FAX)

QUALITY

July 25, 2001

IMPORTANT DOCUMENT - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
-This is not a construction permit-

Marie Chestnut
P.O.Box 43
Seaside, OR 97138

Re: Site Evaluation Report
T7N-R10W-S27;, TL# 3117
Clatsop County

Dear Marie Chestnut:

This document is a technical report of a site evaluation that was done to determine the suitability
of the above-referenced property for on-site sewage disposal. This report is not a construction
permit but may be used to obtain a permit for the parcel once a completed application is
submitted and is found to comply with the requirements of Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
340-071-0160 Permit Application Procedures — General Requirements.

Two soil test pits evaluated during the site visit on July 18, 2001, revealed a soil column of fine
sandy loam and fine sand to an average depth of 64 inches below ground surface. Conditions
associated with saturated soils were noted at upper levels of 48 inches and 38 inches below
ground surface in Pits #1 and #2, respectively. An auger hole established in the bottom of Pit #2
revealed water standing at a depth of 100 inches below ground surface. The natural slope in the
vicinity of the test pits ranged from approximately 1 to 3 percent.

The area indicated on the enclosed plot plan as ‘acceptable area’ is approved for an alternative
bottomless sand filter system with a maximum design flow of 450 gallons per day for both the
initial system and the future replacement area. Minimum requirements for a bottomless sand
filter system are as follows:

- 360 square feet of sand filter bottom area, :
- A DEQ-approved 1000 gallon septic tank and a 500 gallon dosing tank (or a DEQ-approved\
1500 gallon 2-compartment dosing/septic tank) equipped with risers to ground surfaccglan§ F—

1X Ve

sealed for water-tightness and Portland, OR 97204-1390

(503) 229-5696
TDD (503) 229-6993

DEQ-1




Chestnut — Site Evaluation Report
July 25, 2001
Page 2 of 3

- Maximum depth of the bottom of the filter of 24 inches below ground surface.

The approved system would have the capacity to serve a single family dwelling with a maximum
of 4 bedrooms. Peak sewage flow into the system is limited to 450 gallons per day, with an
average sewage flow of not more than 225 gallons per day. Premature system failure may occur
if either flow limit is exceeded. In order to prolong the life of the sewage disposal system, the
septic tank should be inspected for solids accumulation and the need for pumping on an annual
basis. Septic tanks require pumping every 3 to 5 years, depending on usage and number of
persons occupying the home. Use of a garbage disposal is discouraged. Water conservation
measures should be practiced as well.

The on-site sewage disposal system must be installed in the “acceptable area” indicated on the
enclosed plot plan. Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the
acceptable area may void this approval. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be
protected from traffic, cover, development or other potential disturbance of natural soil
conditions. Also, the area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to,

artificial drainage of ground surfaces, roads, driveways and building down spouts.

A PERMIT must be obtained from the North Coast Branch Office (NCBO) in Warrenton prior to
installation of the system. To obtain a Construction-Installation Permit, the following items must
be submitted for the parcel along with a completed and signed application form:

1. A detailed plot plan drawn to scale. The plot plan must include at least the property
lines, house foundation lines, driveway, septic tank, dosing tank, and the initial and
replacement sand filters.

2. Detailed plans and specifications for the sand filter, including hydraulic calculations
for the pressurized distribution system.

3. A current sieve analysis of the medium sand to be used.

4. An application bearing a Land Use Compatibility Statement signed by the Clatsop
County Planning Department.

5. Permit fee: $990.

Please refer to the enclosed field worksheet and plot plan for assistance in plan preparation. Any
person other than the property owner must be licensed by the DEQ to construct/install an on-site

sewage treatment and disposal system.

This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned
or subdivided and the conditions on the subject property or adjacent properties have not been
altered in any manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit in accordance with Oregon
Revised Statutes (ORS) 454.605 through 454.755 and OAR 340-071. Any such subdivision,
partitioning or alteration may void this report.



Chestnut — Site Evaluation Report
July 25, 2001
Page 3 of 3

This report is valid until the system described above is installed pursuant to a construction permit
obtained from the DEQ, or until earlier cancellation, pursuant to Environmental Quality
Commission (EQC) rules, with written notice thereof by the Department to the owners according
to Department records or County tax records. Subject to the foregoing, this report runs with the
land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please feel free to contact the NCBO at (503) 861-
3280.

Sincerely,

Conace M Sechnandt

Connie M. Schrandt
Natural Resource Specialist
Northwest Region, Water Quality

Enc. Field Worksheet with Plot Plan

cc: Daniel E. Green, 36454 Hwy 26, Seaside, OR 97138



FIELD WORKSHEET

Tax reference/ 7// A /0 1) S =27 714 317 (Oa f?;aiy/ﬁ (% Bvaluator /s
Applicant__ #24/¢ ¢ 7 i Date v-/g-0o/ Parcel Size 2.2 ocres
Depth Texture Soil Matrix Color and Redoxymorphic Features, %Coarse Fragments, Roots, Pores, Structure,
(in) Layer Limiting Effective Soil Depth, etc.
Pitl -2 Y59 1nYR¥2 | <BK. Common E 5 3 rootc 1
12-37 f< 29Y %/% Siale Al wm o Led> vF i cpots 4w 23 e
- 37-42 ! 2,59 454 | \SBR—“ja ,
43.63 264 %/2 w|comman ted hnow BbEe /z.5y 5/
Pit 2 Hh-% WF(«Q W\{Kz’/ﬁ f Sl a éA‘f ov Liaf"‘m::/s fpot ﬁ\’f"A\{ fad by p“f% | 2
7. 3% fo 25 %= -
1% -T2 7. ‘5%‘:‘/3 513 [fou) prowd ped. QP (25Y S/ \ below (4”
au@wd%@m/f 2,575/ s0il sariatod @ %77 bgs MUMW ke (@ 100 s
Pit 3 3

Landscape Notes 9+ pilizes duwd Wit wet lands. J%“D east

Slope +|.%'/, Aspect_ g -SE Groundwater Type lgimadont -e=sl YA i D) Lot | (*} 4" e P;T i
T3 va Pipz

Other Site Notes: Sand filter to be 100 ft. from any groundwater or surface water. Septic tank to be 50 ft. from any groundwater or surface

water X\d 10 ft. from foundations, property lines and utility lines.
S Py dfm{ L Auaes holo Coddnt be mMautdc wed

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Type System: BOTTOMLESS SAND FILTER Design Flow: 450  gpd
System Size (bottom surface area): __ 4} sq. ft. OR 14 X 20 container
Septic Tank Size (Min. Required): _ 000 gallons  Dosing Tank Size (Min. Required): _ 540  gallons

Bottom of sand filter not to exceed ___ 724 inches below ground surface
Special Conditions:

- Watertight maintenance risers required on Septic Tank and Dosing Tank; 2 compartments may also be
required.

- A detailed site development plan of proposed system construction (located within area of approved test
holes) is required with permit application. The plan must show proposed system placement as it relates to
existing and/or proposed structures, wells, waterways, roads and parking areas.

- Honor all required setbacks (OAR 340-071, Table 1) and required separation distances.

- Disposal areas to be kept free of cover, trafﬁc development or other potential disturbance of soil conditions
described.

We recommend a DEQ licensed sewage disposal business prepare plans for DEQ construction/installation
permit and install/repair/alter system following permit issuance. Please call 503-861-3280 if you have questions.

PLOT PLAN ON REVERSE SIDE
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STATE OF OREGON FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Date Rec’d 7-2-9 |
NORTH COAST OFFICE Date Completed ~AT-0)
65 N. Highway 101, Suite G Required Fee $ 46 .00
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt No. 4459
(5U3) 861-3280 Control No. )
FOR APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT) 2,20 AL
Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)
I4 '// A e
Cézfsny/,%v\mq;g Cpeic !/ /2 5o cra
(Properﬁy Owner’s Name) (Applicant’s Name if Different from Owner)
Legal Description ;7 /O 27 2//7 cfégf}qfa
of Property (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted
Subdivisions, Indicate (Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)
Proposed Facility Water Supply
LXT Single Family Residence 7 [X] Public (Community System)
: (Number of Bedrooms) [ ] Private
[ 1 Other (Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)
(Specity)

"Existing Facility

[ ] Single Family Residence
(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other
‘ {Specify) :
APPLICATION FOR:
[ ] Authorization Notice
[ Site Evaluation Report Purpose of Authorization Notice
Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Connect to an existing system
Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System not currently in use
Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with
Permit Renewal with another or a house

Replace or rebuild a house
Addition of one or more bedroom

Existing System Report ]
]
] Personal hardship
]
]

Plan Review
Other (Specify)

ey — —y ——y po—y

Temporary housing
Other (Specify)

I —

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet. Your site must be pregared ac-
cording to instructions in the pguidance packet before action can be taken on this a ication.

BK my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the
above described property for the purpose of this application.

_ 4@%&7//f2r/ - J_32-0 [VT/Authorized Representative
C;jjyjfzz;&a } [ ] Licensed Installer

(Signature) (Date) License No.
Owner's Mailing Address Applicant's Mailing Address (if different)
Clrsnd 7™ Po Box 43 3Ly frers D g
T3F G- 40 T SEAasioE ot Sea Su . O _G7r7 0
13X
Phone /38 -5 5«8 Phone ST L0/ 5 IW\WCB\WC8690 (7-19-91)

736~ 301 Fax



JEPT. OF ENVIROMw..oTAL QUALITY
REGEIVED

JUL 2 2001
MORTH COAST BRANGHKOMFLE A

WARDENTANM

VICINITY MAP
Clatsop County

Please be specific with the directions to the property. If directions are unclear and the
sanitarian cannot make it to the site then the processing of your application will be

delayed.

Use a city or community on a major Highway as the starting point (Elsie, Knappa, Arch
Cape, Jewell, Warrenton, etc.) (Hwy. 26, 30, 53, 101, 102, 102, 202). Give as exact
distances as possible (i.e. 1.5 miles, 2.2 miles., etc). Give any landmarks that may help
locate the site. Directional indicators (N,S,E,W) are also helpful. Thank you.

HuY o

CovTH 1° A4 LAE

[oesr)  LETT POoPEATY o (ERT
Road Name Zone Location Run Owne
Q (Dlreqtionsz Numbers ship
Abbie Lane 2 From Hwy 105 at MP 5.7, turn East onto Youngs River 35911-35955 Private
Road then turn East at MP 2.1
Abbott Road 1 From Hwy 30 turn either North or South at MP 81.7 92330-92766 County
Adair Lane 2 From Hwy 101 turn East at MP 16.7 33538-33625 Public
Airport Lane 2 From Hwy 105 turn East near MP 3.5 | 34607-34662 County
Akerstadt Road 1 From Hwy 30 at MP 82, turn South onto Hillcrest Loop to 91668-92085 County
MP 3.9 then turn West
Alder Lane 4 From Hwy 26 at MP 20.4, turn North onto Rud Bluff Road 41918-41948
then turn West at MP 0.6
Alderwood Road 1 Fr'om Hwy 30 at MP 70.7, turn South onto Hungry Hollow 90657-90888 Public
Loop then turn West at MP 0.1 onto McLean Hill Road,
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Lot 2‘-.--..-. |

2000

WM——
8Ol T.,0F ENKI&JNMENTAL QuAl

8.984Ac. .__j l
2100 2001 ,30n ; - |
'LI3 Ac. 3 Ry ) ) N 3220 FEB 23 2001
L. = _f.!z"zf~ %;a' 0.50Ac. l . .
2200 220l % 2300
7.81 Ac. 3.10Ac. . X 6.80Ac.
8
. ‘ ‘ B
N IR2H [ ser
\] !
1. /2401
- M3/ 2.28Ac
2 ?«/
3L a2 W s
2 DEL MOOR
LP7. F z
3000 ;‘ f‘, m
2.70Ac g i 5.00A0 {
494D N ; : k .
% 2l0l o C -
X 2.57Ac¢ 3'{ 2700 0.97Ac N '
h - /7 3
7247 N N3 C. "
\ g'sofAC ' i: b / l:
. . ¥ ~
r kLA sz0° || " oaz 2802 ? § :2 N
3108 § 2 e 0.02 Ac. l§ N |
2.450¢_ iozimn 42900 | 2800 - i 5
al ‘O” #5571 415Ac. | 1.81Ac. | f 3
o
1LI3A _ :
¢ \ 3205\ |& | |
W I & .
3¢ 2801 ||| ]
) 1.84Ac ||| X
3 3206 3
e e IS5 2 L899 zese | l)'o' o
3103 | 3 22 1200 | Nz rw- 7> X Cmessd
P 3.62 Ac. 0.6 Ac. 80.00Ac. /
— /zo/.u' uzo“ »
i B S20° . o
3 \ l07 3225 \ o :
%9,9‘3 _ ‘% ; 240Ac. O.43Ac. <2x o
L T20 /5215" N e m . .”
3105 3!00 3106 3226 a /
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